OP \$190.00 4283303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/04/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R2NET, LLC		03/04/2015	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R2NET INC.	
Street Address:	6 EAST 45TH STREET, #1805	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4283303	JAMESALLEN	
Registration Number:	4283304	JAMESALLEN.COM	
Registration Number:	4050165	THE BRAIN BEHIND THE BRANDS	
Registration Number:	4556155	3HD	
Registration Number:	2867857	TRUE HEARTS	
Registration Number:	3137073	JAMES ALLEN	
Registration Number:	4578501	TRUE HEARTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125637108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)244-4111

Email: DanielleC@shiboleth.com
Correspondent Name: Danielle Comanducci, Esq.
Address Line 1: Shiboleth LLP, 1 Penn Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 2527

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIELLE COMANDUCCI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0368

900420472

SIGNATURE:	/DC/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2017	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=R2Net Inc_Delaware_Merger_1723344#page1.tif		
source=R2Net Inc_New York_Merger_1723357#page1.tif		
source=R2Net Inc_New York_Merger_1723357#page2.tif		
source=R2Net Inc_New York_Merger_1723357#page3.tif		
source=R2Net Inc_New York_Merger_1723357#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0369

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:47 PM 03/03/2015 FILED 01:07 PM 03/03/2015 SRV 150305725 - 5639990 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the

undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is R2Net Inc.
, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is R2Net LLC
a (list jurisdiction) New York limited
liability company.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is R2Net Inc.
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on March 4, 2015
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 6 East 45th Street #1805, New York, New York 10017
the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 19th day of February, A.D., 2015.
Dean Lederman Ry Cash Laterman (Feb 55 2015)
Authorized Officer
Name:Dean Lederman
Print or Type
Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0370

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: R2NET INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: MERGER (UNA. BUSINESS)

PROCESS

COUNTY: UNKN

FILED:03/05/2015 DURATION:******* CASH#:150305000624 FILM #:150305000597

FILER:

EFFECT DATE

DANIEL J. FRIEDMAN, ATTORNEY AT LAW

SHIBOLETH LLP

03/05/2015

85.00

1 PENN PLAZA, SUITE 2527 NEW YORK, NY 10119

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS: ______

THE CORPORATION

6 EAST 45TH STREET, #1805

NEW YORK, NY 10017

REGISTERED AGENT:



CONSTITUENT NAME: R2NET LLC

1723357

SERVICE CODE: HD SERVICE COMPANY: VCORP SERVICES, LLC PAYMENTS FEES 85.00

CASH 0.00 60.00 FILING CHECK 0.00 TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 CHARGE CERT DRAWDOWN 85.00 0.00 COPIES 0.00 OPAL HANDLING 25.00

REFUND 0.00 ___________

DOS-1025 (04/2007)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF R2NET LLC AND R2NET Inc.

Into R2NET Inc.

Under Section nine hundred four-a of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is R2NET Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is R2NET LLC, a New York limited liability company.

SECOND: R2NET LLC, a New York limited liability company, filed its initial articles of organization or formation document with the New York State Department of State on April 28, 2006.

THIRD: R2NET Inc., a Delaware Corporation, filed its original articles of organization or formation document with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 14, 2014, and as of the date of this merger, no application for authority has been filed with the New York State Department of State. R2NET Inc. will not do business in New York until it has filed an application for authority with the New York State Department of State, with such application for authority expected to be filed concurrently with the filing of this certificate of merger.

FOURTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of R2NET LLC and R2NET Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the surviving foreign corporation is R2NET Inc.

SIXTH: The surviving foreign corporation may be served with process in this state in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any domestic or foreign entity previously amenable to suit in this state that is to merge and for the enforcement that is provided in the Business Corporation Law of the right of members of any domestic limited liability company, shareholders of any domestic business corporation or owners of any domestic other business entity to receive payment for their interests against the surviving foreign corporation.

SEVENTH: Pursuant to Section 623 of the Business Corporation Law, Section 1005 of the Limited Liability Company Law or any applicable statute, the surviving foreign corporation will promptly pay to the members of the domestic limited liability company the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law, Limited Liability Company Law and any applicable statute relating to the right of shareholders, members and owners to receive payment for their interest.

EIGHTH: The Secretary of State of the State of New York is designated as agent of the foreign corporation upon whom process against it may be served, in the manner set forth in Section 306(b) of the Business Corporation Law, in any action or special proceeding. The address within

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0372

or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process served upon him or her is 6 East 45th Street, #1805, New York, NY 10017.

NINTH: This merger is permitted by the jurisdiction of incorporation or organization for each foreign corporation, foreign limited liability company and foreign other business entity and is in compliance therewith.

TENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving foreign corporation: 6 East 45th Street, #1805, New York, NY 10017.

ELEVENTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

R2NET INC.
a Delaware corporation

By Dean Ledeman (Feb 19, 2015)

Name: Dean Lederman

Title: President

R2NET LLC

a New York limited liability company

By: Oosa Euclinian (Feb 18, 2015)

Name: Oded Edelman Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0373

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF R2NET LLC AND R2NET Inc. Into R2NET Inc.

Under Section nine hundred four-a of the Business Corporation Law

Filed by:
Daniel J. Friedman, Attorney at Law
Shiboleth LLP
1 Penn Plaza, Suite 2527
New York, NY 10119
Cust. Ref. #1723357
DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT #HD

TRADEMARK REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 09/08/2017